DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$4933.50 Rec:\$40.00

2020-952456

\$4,973.50 Pgs=2

09/14/2020 12:27 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1318-03-111-004 **R.P.T.T.:** \$4,933.50 Escrow No.: 20007327-DR When Recorded Return To:

Patrick Roberts and Louise Roberts

614 GLEN RD

DANVILLE, CA 94526-2325

Mail Tax Statements to: Patrick Roberts and Louise Roberts 614 GLEN RD DANVILLE, CA 94526-2325

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

Jon Halloran Grant and Marilynn Ann Grant, Trustees u/d/t dated August 26, 1992

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Patrick Roberts and Louise Roberts, husband and wife as Joint Tenants

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 72, of Skyland Subdivision #2, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, recorded on July 22nd, 1959, as Document No. 14668.

An Easement for access to the waters of Lake Tahoe and for beach and recreational purposes as reserved in the Deed recorded February 5, 1960 in Book 1, page 268, as Document No. 15573, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1318-03-111-004

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 20007327-DR							
Dated this 3rd day of September, 2020.							
Jon Halloran Grant and Marilynn Ann Grant, Trustees u/d/t dated August 26, 1992							
BY: Jon Halloran Grant							
BY: Marilyna an Iraut Marilynn Ann Grant							
Trustee							
STATE OF NEVADA							
COUNTROP CARSON CATY							
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 30 day of September , 2070 by Jon Halloran Grant, Trustee and Marilynn Ann Grant, Trustee of Jon Hallorah Grant and Marilynn Ann Grant, Trustees.							
Notary Public (Constraint)							
KRIS THORSON Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 13-12081-3 - Expires January 17, 2022							
endantianianianianianianianianianianianianiani							

1. Assess a) <u>1318-03</u> b)	TION OF VALUE or Parcel Number 3-111-004	r(s)				
2. Type of	Property:				RECORDER'S C	PTIONAL USE ONLY
	ant Land b)		Fam. Residen	ice		
·	do/Twnhse d)					No.:
	Bldg. f)			Book		Page
					of Recording:	
☐ Othe	er:			- Notes:		
3. a. Total	Value/Sale Price	of Property		/	\$1,265.0	00.00
	in Lieu of Forecle		.07	erty)	(\$0.00)	
c. Trans	fer Tax Value:		\$1,265,000.00			
d. Real	Property Transfer	r Tax Due:		<	\$4,933.5	50
4. IF EXEM	IPTION CLAIME	D:		1	J	
a. Tran	sfer Tax Exempti	on, per NRS	375.090, Sed	ction:		
b. Expl	ain Reason for Ex	kemption: _		<u>\ \</u>	/	
5. Partial li	nterest: Percenta	ige Being Tr	ansferred: 10	00.00%	\vee /	
375.110, that supported by parties agree result in a per and Seller sh	the information documentation if the disallowance	provided is called upor of any cla e tax due pla d severally	s correct to the to substantial imed exemption interest at the table for any	he best of the test of the the information, or other 1% per month additional a	neir information nation provided determination o h. Pursuant to	o NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be herein. Furthermore, the f additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature _				76. 76.	Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER (GR.	ANTOR) INFORM REQUIRED) Jon Halloran Gra	MATION		\	RANTEE) INFOF (REQUIRED)	
	Grant, Trustees				/	
Print Name:		7%		Print Name:	Patrick Robert	s and Louise Roberts
Address:	P.O. Box 12160			Address:	614 GLEN RD	Proceedings of the Control of the Co
City:	Zephyr Cove	_		City:	DANVILLE	
State:	NV	Zip: 8944	8	State:	California	Zip: 94526-2325
COMPANY/F	ERSON REQUE	STING REC	ORDING (Re	quired if not	seller or buye	ı)
Print Name:	First Centennia	al Title Com	pany of Neva	da Esc.#:	20007327-DR	
Address:	896 W Nye Ln					
City	Carson City		State: NV	Zip:	89703	
	/					

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED